507797129 03/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7844258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		GNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNM		ENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·			
		Name			Execution Date
NOEL HAMILL					02/05/2015
TRACY WALKER					02/05/2015
JANA GALBRAITH					02/05/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ALMA	SCIENCES			
Street Address:	20 SE	GOE INDUSTRI	AL ESTATE		
City:	CRAIG	CRAIGAVON			
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	BT63 5	BT63 5QD			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2			_	
Property Type	e	N	umber		
Application Number:	Application Number: 1708				
Application Number: 1721		17212851			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(269)337-7711			
Correspondence will					
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	f provide	-	cessful, it will be se	ent via US Ma	11.
Email:		2693377710 patents@honigman.com			
Correspondent Name	1	HONIGMAN LLP			
Address Line 1:		650 TRADE CENTRE WAY			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 200			
Address Line 4:		KALAMAZOO, M	ICHIGAN 49002		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	EX14-0150	C3-US & C4-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	l:	AMY PETE	IRS		
SIGNATURE:		Amy Peter	rs/		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		03/14/2023			

source=2015-02-05 EX14-015P Assignment - HAMILL, WALKER, GALBRAITH executed#page1.tif source=2015-02-05 EX14-015P Assignment - HAMILL, WALKER, GALBRAITH executed#page2.tif source=2015-02-05 EX14-015P Assignment - HAMILL, WALKER, GALBRAITH executed#page3.tif source=2015-02-05 EX14-015P Assignment - HAMILL, WALKER, GALBRAITH executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062973 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, Noel Hamill, Tracy Walker, and Jana Galbraith have previously entered into an agreement with Almac Sciences, 20 Seagoe Industrial Estate, Craigavon, UK BT63 5QD, to assign all of my/our rights, title and interest in and to any and all inventions made or conceived or reduced to practice during the course of my/our employment with Almac Sciences, and further agreed to execute additional assignment documents to assist Almac Sciences with respect to its proprietary rights, and wherein I/we, during the course of my/our employment with Almac Sciences have invented Solid Forms of N-{4-[(6,7-Dimethoxyquinolin-4-yl)oxy]phenyl}-N'-(4-fluorophenyl) cyclopropane-1,1-dicarboxamide, Processes for Making, and Methods of Use (hereinafter "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States patent, said application filed on February 14, 2014, Serial No. 61/939,985.

Whereas Almac Sciences, 20 Seagoe Industrial Estate, Craigavon, BT63 5QD (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of obtaining an assignment document that indicates that it has received all the right, title and interest to said Invention.

Now, therefore, and in consideration of my/our employment and compensation paid to me/us by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned to said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in and to said application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation or nonprovisional 37 CFR 1.53(b) application of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this agreement.

I/we hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I/we have conveyed to said Assignee the entire right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said Invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we have agreed that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional compensation or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable or perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all

necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

WITNESS my has	nd and seal this	day of	, 2015.

Noel Hamill

	OR		
WITNESS my hand and seal this 5^{m}	day of	FEBRUARY	, 2015.

Noel Hamill

Witnessed by:	Witnes
Signature: Tran Nalking	Signat
Date: 05 Ftb 2015	Date:
Printed Name: TRACY WALKER	Printec
Address: 5 TAUGHRANE LODGE,	Addres
DOLLING-STOWN, W. ARMAGH, BTGG TUH	KINA

Witnessed by:
Signature: Agallarinh
Signature: Agalbraith Date: 05 Feb 2015
Printed Name: JANA GALBRAITH
Address: & WHITETHORN LANE,
KINAUEN, CO. DOWN, BT25 201

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2015.
	Tracy Wal	ker
WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>.5th</u>		
XX 71 () 1	Tracy Wal	
Witnessed by Signature: Jangalbrauh Date: 05 Feb 2015 Printed Name: JANA GALBRAITH Address: B WHITETHDEN LANE KINALLEN CO. DOWN, BT25 2DL	_ Date: _ Printed Nan _ Address:_ ?	NOL ULO DE FEB 2015 DE: NOEL HAMILL APT 1, 1A FRUITHILL PARK BTIN 50-D.
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 2015.
	Jana Galbr	aith
	OR	
WITNESS my hand and seal this 5^{th}	day of <u>Febru</u>	агу, 2015. Galbraith
	Jana Galbr	aith
Witnessed by: Signature: Trav Nalkon Date: OS FED 2015 Printed Name: TRAV WALKER Address: S TAUGHRANE LODGE, DOLLINGSTOWN 10 ARMAGH, BT66 TUA	_ Date: <u>c</u> Printed Nan _ Address:	Y: Nol Well is FEB 2015 ne: NOEL MAMILL APT I IA FRUITMILL PARK BTIL 860.

3 of 4

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of Almac Sciences. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the ASSIGNEE with full authority to sign on its behalf:

ALMAC SCIENCES

By: _____ Date: _____ Colin Hayburn

Title: Executive Director, Almac Sciences

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\underline{O_6}$	_day of	FEBRUARY	_, 2015.
	6.6	2 toy /	
Ō	Colin Hayburn,	Executive Direct	or

Witnessed by: Signature: The Matty Date: 6th FEERIMAN Dat Printed Name: AINE NAFFERY
Date: 6th FEERIAN Day
Printed Name: AINE RAFEERY
Address: 20 SEAGOE MAUSTUAL
ESTATE CILAIGTANON, BTG3 500

Witnessed by:
Signature: latherie Barlis
Date: OGAL Rebriary 2013
Printed Name: CHATHERINE BANKS
Address: 59 BINCHDAVE, LUNGON
BT66 TTP

4 of 4